

Dr. Rajeev Bindal vs. Kapil Garg alias Monty Garg.

C.S. No. 39 of 2025.

06.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the defendant.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, has appeared today for the defendant has filed his memorandum of appearance. He submits that henceforth he will be representing the defendant in place of Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, who had earlier been engaged. He seeks a week's time to file written statement as also reply to OMP No. 1236 of 2025. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 17th November, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

6th November, 2025.
(Jai)