

Dr. Rajeev Bindal vs. Kapil Garg alias Monty Garg

CS No.39 of 2025

17.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr.Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the defendant.

CS No.39 of 2025

Written statement still not filed.

OMP No.1236 of 2025

Learned counsel for the defendant has submitted that he will be filing reply to the application during the course of the day.

List on 25th November, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

November 17, 2025
(vt)