

Dr. Rajeev Bindal Vs. Kapil Garg @ Monty Garg

**CS No. 39 of 2025**

25.11.2025 Present : Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with  
Ms. Richa Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the defendant.

Reply to OMP No. 1236 of 2025 has been filed.

However, further time is sought to file the written  
statement in the present suit.

At the persuasive submission of learned counsel  
for the defendant, one last opportunity is granted to file  
the written statement. The needful be done within four  
weeks, failing which no further opportunity shall be  
granted.

List on **29.12.2025**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

25<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  
(Shamsh Tabrez)