

Dr. Rajeev Bindal versus Kapil Garg @ Monty Garg

C.S. No.39 of 2025

29.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Ms. Richa Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for the defendant.

In view of the request made by learned counsel appearing for the defendant, list on **31st December, 2025**, before appropriate Bench.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 29, 2025 (ps)