

**Dr. Rajeev Bindal Vs. Kapil Garg @ Monty Garg**

**Civil Suit No. 39/2025**

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi and Ms. Richa Sharma, Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the defendant.

**OMP No. 1650/2025**

Learned counsel for the applicant/plaintiff prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the application.

List after ensuing winter vacations.

**OMP No. 1236/2025**

Learned counsel for the non-applicant/defendant prays for and is granted a week's time to seek further instructions in the matter.

As prayed, list the present application for consideration on **06.01.2026**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**31<sup>st</sup> December, 2025**  
(raman)