

Dr. Rajeev Bindal Vs. Kapil Garg @ Monty Garg

CS No. 39/2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP No.1650 of 2025.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

25th March, 2026
(Kiran)